



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.803 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.817 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL
MISC. APPLICATION NO.821 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL MISC.
APPLICATION NO.819 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION
NO.802 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.830 OF 2025
(F), CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.813 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL
MISC. APPLICATION NO.799 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL MISC.
APPLICATION NO.805 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION
NO.815 OF 2025 (F), CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.823 OF 2025
(F)**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.803 OF 2025 (F)

PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT

... APPELLANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.817 OF 2025 (F)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.818 OF 2025 (F)

PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT

... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.821 OF 2025 (F)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.822 OF 2025 (F)

PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT

... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.819 OF 2025 (F)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.820 OF 2025 (F)

PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT

... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.802 OF 2025 (F)

IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.831 OF 2025 (F)
PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.830 OF 2025 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.832 OF 2025 (F)
PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.813 OF 2025 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.814 OF 2025 (F)
PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.799 OF 2025 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.804 OF 2025 (F)
PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.805 OF 2025 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.806 OF 2025 (F)
PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.815 OF 2025 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.816 OF 2025 (F)
PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.823 OF 2025 (F)
IN**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.824 OF 2025 (F)

PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT

... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Pranav Shenvi Kakodkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. N. Shirgaonkar, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 10th November, 2025

P.C.:

1. The Ld. Counsel for the Appellant submits that he intends to file compilation of documents.
2. Stand over to 16.12.2025.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.